RESOLUTION No.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RELATING TO THE CALIFORNIA MODEL CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the City of Pasadena adopted the standard model Conflict of Interest Code promulgated by the Fair Political Practices Commission by Resolution No. 5069 on February 21, 1984; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 5069 was amended by Resolution No. 6054 on December 12, 1988, by Resolution No. 6162 on June 20, 1989, by Resolution No. 6653 on January 7, 1992, by Resolution No. 6838 on December 8, 1992, by Resolution No. 7062 on February 8, 1994, by Resolution No. 7131 on June 6, 1994, by resolution 7212 on February 6, 1995, by Resolution No. 7330 on January 8, 1996, by Resolution No. 7458 on January 27, 1997, by Resolution No. 7588 on February 9, 1998, by Resolution No. 7703 on December 7, 1998, by Resolution No. 7961 on January 8, 2001, by Resolution No. 8200 on December 16, 2002 by Resolution No. 8429 on January 10, 2005, by Resolution No. 8436 on February 28, 2005, by Resolution No. 8693 on December 18, 2006, by Resolution 8716 on March 19, 2007, by Resolution 8915 on December 15, 2008 by Resolution No. 9080 on December 13, 2010, by Resolution No.

0000083278C031

1

9407 on December 15, 2014 and by Resolution No. 9415 on February 2, 2015 because changes in the job titles and the duties of the affected City employees and advisory board members necessitated changes in Appendix A - Designated Employees enacted in Resolution No. 5069; and

WHEREAS, subsequent changes to the job titles and responsibilities of City employees and members of City commissions requires amendment of Appendix A -- Designated Employees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pasadena as follows:

1. Appendix A -- Designated Employees, enacted as part of Resolution No. 9415 is hereby repealed and a new Appendix A --Designated Employees, attached hereto, is adopted for inclusion in the City's Conflict of Interest Code.

2. Appendix B -- Disclosure Categories, enacted as part of Resolution No. 9415, attached hereto, remains unchanged.

- | | |
- ///
- 111

2

3. This resolution shall become effective immediately. Adopted at the regular meeting of the City Council on the

_____ day of December, 2016, by the following vote: AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Mark Jomsky, CMC City Clerk

]

Approved as to form:

Brad L. Fuller Assistant City Attorney